

Reference:	FOI.14078.24
Subject:	Flexible endoscope maintenance
Date of Request:	21 March 2024

Requested:

Please send me the responses to the following two questions:

1. When does the existing maintenance contract(s) expire for the Trust's flexible endoscope inventory?
2. Who is your current service provider of flexible endoscope repair & maintenance?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that the current maintenance contract with Aquilant expires in March 2025, and the contract with Olympus is currently in the process of being renewed.
2. The UHB confirms that the current service providers for its flexible endoscope repairs and maintenance are Aquilant for Fujinon and Olympus/Keymed for Olympus.